
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m Hurdles M50
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Derek Pye USA Landover, USA 18-03-17WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 8.24

Heat 1/4 Start: 23-03-31   17:56:21

1 1201 Joe APPIAH M50 8.414 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3627 Javier SEGOVIA M50 8.936 q SB   Spain

3 3682 GRÖNDIN Christian ALBING M50 9.358     Sweden

4 3686 Jonas ASPLUND M50 9.392     Sweden

5 228 Christophe ABRASSART M50 11.137     Canada

1221 Peter BENEDICKTER M50 DNS3     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

95 Krzysztof WARDECKI M50 DNS5     Australia

Heat 2/4 Start: 23-03-31   18:00:17

1 1462 Gary SMITH M50 8.894 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 2115 Kiyotaka TANAKA M50 9.033 q    Japan

3 3792 Peter ZILLIG M50 9.088 q    Switzerland

4 485 Dmitri TEE M50 9.452     Estonia

5 812 Tilmann COLBERG M50 10.776     Germany

1700 Kevin BYRNE M50 DNS7     Ireland

136 Vladimir TRANZIK M50 DNF5     Austria

Heat 3/4 Start: 23-03-31   18:05:19

1 3974 Don DRUMMOND M50 8.906 Q    United States of America

2 3718 Christian JOSEFSSON M50 9.505  SB   Sweden

3 946 Jan KAWELKE M50 9.662     Germany

4 1887 Gian Lorenzo CICCHELLI M50 10.004     Italy

5 1586 Lei Po WONG M50 11.438     Hong Kong, China

6 1456 David SHORTRIDGE M50 13.207     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3038 Paweł SZEWERA M50 DNS3     Poland

Heat 4/4 Start: 23-03-31   18:09:23

1 774 Gene ALLEN M50 8.893 Q    Germany

2 3577 MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ M50 9.135 q    Spain

3 3790 Yutaka TERADA M50 9.238  SB   Switzerland

4 1869 Gian Luca CAMASCHELLA M50 9.472     Italy

5 3729 Hunter S MABON M50 9.716     Sweden

6 1047 Bernhard OBSTER M50 11.334     Germany

635 Bruno DEFRENNE M50 DNF7     France
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Joe APPIAH M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.411 Q    

2 Heat 2 Gary SMITH M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.89(881)1 Q    

3 Heat 4 Gene ALLEN M50 Germany 8.89(883)1 Q    

4 Heat 3 Don DRUMMOND M50 United States of America 8.901 Q    

5 Heat 1 Javier SEGOVIA M50 Spain 8.932 q SB   

6 Heat 2 Kiyotaka TANAKA M50 Japan 9.032 q    

7 Heat 2 Peter ZILLIG M50 Switzerland 9.083 q    

8 Heat 4 MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ M50 Spain 9.132 q    

9 Heat 4 Yutaka TERADA M50 Switzerland 9.233  SB   

10 Heat 1 GRÖNDIN Christian ALBING M50 Sweden 9.353     

11 Heat 1 Jonas ASPLUND M50 Sweden 9.394     

12 Heat 2 Dmitri TEE M50 Estonia 9.454     

13 Heat 4 Gian Luca CAMASCHELLA M50 Italy 9.474     

14 Heat 3 Christian JOSEFSSON M50 Sweden 9.502  SB   

15 Heat 3 Jan KAWELKE M50 Germany 9.663     

16 Heat 4 Hunter S MABON M50 Sweden 9.715     

17 Heat 3 Gian Lorenzo CICCHELLI M50 Italy 10.004     

18 Heat 2 Tilmann COLBERG M50 Germany 10.775     

19 Heat 1 Christophe ABRASSART M50 Canada 11.135     

20 Heat 4 Bernhard OBSTER M50 Germany 11.336     

21 Heat 3 Lei Po WONG M50 Hong Kong, China 11.435     

22 Heat 3 David SHORTRIDGE M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 13.206     

Heat 2 Kevin BYRNE M50 Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Peter BENEDICKTER M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Paweł SZEWERA M50 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Krzysztof WARDECKI M50 Australia DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Bruno DEFRENNE M50 France DNFDNF     

Heat 2 Vladimir TRANZIK M50 Austria DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
1 Heat 1 Joe APPIAH Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.411 Q    

2 Heat 2 Gary SMITH Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.89(881)1 Q    

3 Heat 4 Gene ALLEN Germany 8.89(883)1 Q    

4 Heat 3 Don DRUMMOND United States of America 8.901 Q    

5 Heat 1 Javier SEGOVIA Spain 8.932 q SB   

6 Heat 2 Kiyotaka TANAKA Japan 9.032 q    

7 Heat 2 Peter ZILLIG Switzerland 9.083 q    

8 Heat 4 MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ Spain 9.132 q    

9 Heat 4 Yutaka TERADA Switzerland 9.233  SB   

10 Heat 1 GRÖNDIN Christian ALBING Sweden 9.353     

11 Heat 1 Jonas ASPLUND Sweden 9.394     

12 Heat 2 Dmitri TEE Estonia 9.454     

13 Heat 4 Gian Luca CAMASCHELLA Italy 9.474     

14 Heat 3 Christian JOSEFSSON Sweden 9.502  SB   

15 Heat 3 Jan KAWELKE Germany 9.663     

16 Heat 4 Hunter S MABON Sweden 9.715     

17 Heat 3 Gian Lorenzo CICCHELLI Italy 10.004     

18 Heat 2 Tilmann COLBERG Germany 10.775     

19 Heat 1 Christophe ABRASSART Canada 11.135     
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

20 Heat 4 Bernhard OBSTER Germany 11.336     

21 Heat 3 Lei Po WONG Hong Kong, China 11.435     

22 Heat 3 David SHORTRIDGE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 13.206     

Heat 4 Bruno DEFRENNE France DNFDNF     

Heat 2 Kevin BYRNE Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Peter BENEDICKTER Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Paweł SZEWERA Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Vladimir TRANZIK Austria DNFDNF     

Heat 1 Krzysztof WARDECKI Australia DNSDNS     
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